
CITY OF VAUGHAN 
 

EXTRACT FROM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES OF JUNE 12, 2019 
 

Item 38, Report No. 20, of the Committee of the Whole, which was adopted without 
amendment by the Council of the City of Vaughan on June 12, 2019. 
 
 

38. CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO 
BEVILACQUA CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT 
ORGANIZATIONS FROM JANUARY 1, 2019 TO APRIL 30, 2019 

The Committee of the Whole recommends approval of the 
recommendation contained in the following resolution of Mayor 
Maurizio Bevilacqua, dated June 4, 2019: 

Member’s Resolution 
 
Submitted by Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua. 
 
Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive 
society; and 

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients 
include, but not be limited to: 
• Vaughan Based Charities; 
• Not-for-profit Organizations; and 
• Community Groups; and 

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public 
through the Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, 
Council reports and media articles; and 

It is therefore recommended that Council receive the attached list of 
recipient organizations that have received, for the period from January 1, 
2019 to April 30, 2019, net proceeds from the City of Vaughan Mayor’s 
Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic. 

 



MEMBER’S RESOLUTION 

Date: JUNE 4, 2019 – COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

Title: CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO BEVILACQUA 
CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS FROM JANUARY 1, 
2019 TO APRIL 30, 2019 

Submitted by: Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C., Mayor 

Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive society; and 

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients include, but not be limited 
to: 

• Vaughan Based Charities;

• Not-for-profit Organizations; and

• Community Groups; and

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public through the Mayor’s Gala 
and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, Council reports and media articles; and 

It is therefore recommended that Council receive the attached list of recipient organizations that 
have received, for the period from January 1, 2019 to April 30, 2019, net proceeds from the City of 
Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C. 
Mayor 

Attachment 
1. City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua Charity Golf Classic
Recipient Organizations from January 1, 2019 to April 30, 2019



 
 

 

 
 
 
Organizations from January 1, 2019 to April 30, 2019             Amount ($) 

A Touch of Love and Hope                  5,000.00  

Autism Speaks Canada                  5,000.00  

Caritas School of Life                10,000.00  

Clarico Place of York Region                  5,000.00  

Diabetes Canada - Camp Huronda                  5,000.00  

Earth Hour                  5,000.00  

Gallery of Human Migration                  5,000.00  

Golden Age Village for the Elderly                10,000.00  

Italian Contemporary Film Festival                  5,000.00  

Kids Help Phone                  5,000.00  

Maple Lions Club                  5,000.00  

Muscular Dystrophy Canada                  7,500.00  

Opera York                  5,000.00  

Sara Elizabeth Centre/Blue Veil Charity                  5,000.00  

SAVI - Seniors Association of Vaughan Initiatives                10,000.00  

Shadowpath Theatre Productions                  2,500.00  

Shining Through Centre for Children with Autism                10,000.00  

Southlake Regional Health Centre Foundation                  5,000.00  

The Olive Branch for Children                  5,000.00  

Thornhill African Caribbean Canadian Association                  2,500.00  

United Way of Greater Toronto                15,000.00  

Vaughan African Canadian Association                  2,500.00  

Vaughan Film Festival                 15,000.00  

Vaughan in Motion                  5,000.00  

Vellore Village Seniors Club                  5,000.00  

York Region Environmental Alliance                  2,500.00  

York Regional Police                20,000.00  

 
 
 
 




